
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2007 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2007
Salt Creek Sports Complex

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Katie Porada (So) Benet Academy 18:54
2 2 Clare Dignan (So) Marist High School 18:55
3 3 Rebecca Mallon (So) Marist High School 19:00
4 4 Ashley Sellers (So) Marist High School 19:09
5 5 Christina Burke (So) Benet Academy 19:16
6 6 Anna Langhenry (So) Benet Academy 19:25
7 7 Gina Brown (So) Benet Academy 19:27
8 8 Jenny Caddick (So) Marist High School 19:32
9 9 Alison Cesarz (So) Benet Academy 19:46
10 10 Amanda Zubricki (So) Marist High School 19:49
11 11 Alyssa Peterson (So) Benet Academy 20:02
12 12 Kaileen Healy (Fr) Benet Academy 20:05
13 13 Dana Martin (Fr) Marist High School 20:23
14 14 Erin Wilson (So) Fenwick High School 20:26
15 15 Meghan Cody (So) Marist High School 20:42
16 16 Maggie Sundry (So) Fenwick High School 20:43
17 17 Kelli Wasik St Viator High School 20:59
18 18 Katherine Hickey (So) Fenwick High School 21:00
19 19 Bonnie Micceli (So) Carmel Catholic High School 21:03
20 20 Bridget Urbanus St Viator High School 21:17
21 21 Sarah Levinson St Viator High School 21:19
22 22 Katie Mullen (So) Fenwick High School 21:35
23 23 Cathryn Ridgge St Viator High School 21:37
24 24 Jocelyn Simpson (So) Joliet Catholic High School 21:38
25 25 Clare Quinn Fenwick High School 21:50
26 26 Martha Rizner St Viator High School 22:05
27 27 Alison Thumel (So) Carmel Catholic High School 22:13
28 28 Anne Marie DeMatteo (Fr) Nazareth Academy 22:17
29 29 Mimi Romano (Fr) Fenwick High School 22:26
30 30 Brittany Boncuore (Fr) Providence Catholic High School 22:27
31 31 Madeline Schmidt (Fr) Providence Catholic High School 22:28
32 32 Casey Dollinger (Fr) Joliet Catholic High School 22:31
33 33 Jessica Abbott (Fr) Providence Catholic High School 22:36
34 34 Annmarie Perrelle (So) Carmel Catholic High School 22:47
35 35 Emma Lewis (So) Carmel Catholic High School 22:49
36 36 Allison Lennon (So) Joliet Catholic High School 23:15
37 37 Hannah Trafton (Fr) Providence Catholic High School 23:27
38 38 Madeline Tolish (Fr) Marian Catholic High School 23:28
39 39 Lindsay Zonck (So) Joliet Catholic High School 23:29
40 40 Nora Sobotka (So) St Joseph High School 23:46
41 41 Maggie Brennan St Viator High School 23:49
42 42 Austen Kinsella (Fr) Joliet Catholic High School 24:05



43 43 Kelsey DiPietro (So) Joliet Catholic High School 24:18
44 44 Stephanie Furlan (Fr) Marian Catholic High School 24:25
45 45 Katelyn Ebersold (So) Fenwick High School 24:35
46 46 Liz Fitzgerald St Viator High School 24:41
47 47 Kristina Brost (Fr) Marian Catholic High School 24:49
48 48 Brianna Fuhrmann (Fr) Marian Catholic High School 24:52
49 49 Ilse Magana (Fr) Providence Catholic High School 25:07
50 50 Mary Beth Zenakis (Fr) Nazareth Academy 25:15
51 51 Saunna Duffy (Fr) Joliet Catholic High School 25:20
52 52 Brittany Ostrowski (Fr) Providence Catholic High School 25:37
53 53 Ann Sweeney (So) Providence Catholic High School 25:38
54 54 Ashlen Meyer (So) Carmel Catholic High School 25:43
55 55 Alyssa Zizzo (So) Carmel 25:48
56 56 Gynn Sullivan (So) Carmel 25:58
57 57 Mary Lewis (So) Nazareth Academy 26:10
58 58 Heidi Binder (Fr) Nazareth Academy 26:29
59 59 DiVina Gurrola (So) Nazareth Academy 26:34
60 60 Krizia Vance (So) Nazareth Academy 26:47
61 61 Casundria Fair (So) St Joseph High School 27:31
62 62 Sarah Smith (So) Marian Catholic High School 27:44
63 63 Julia DeStefani (Fr) Nazareth Academy 28:37



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Katie Porada (SO) Benet Academy 18:54
5 5 Christina Burke (SO) Benet Academy 19:16
6 6 Anna Langhenry (SO) Benet Academy 19:25
7 7 Gina Brown (SO) Benet Academy 19:27
9 9 Alison Cesarz (SO) Benet Academy 19:46

Total 28
11 Alyssa Peterson (SO) Benet Academy 20:02
12 Kaileen Healy (FR) Benet Academy 20:05

Place Points Name School Time
19 19 Bonnie Micceli (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:03
27 27 Alison Thumel (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 22:13
34 34 Annmarie Perrelle (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 22:47
35 35 Emma Lewis (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 22:49
54 54 Ashlen Meyer (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 25:43

Total 169
55 Alyssa Zizzo (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 25:48
56 Gynn Sulivan (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 25:58

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Erin Wilson (SO) Fenwick High School 20:26
16 16 Maggie Sundry (SO) Fenwick High School 20:43
18 18 Katherine Hickey (SO) Fenwick High School 21:00
22 22 Katie Mullen (SO) Fenwick High School 21:35
25 25 Clare Quinn (SO) Fenwick High School 21:50

Total 95
29 Mimi Romano (FR) Fenwick High School 22:26
45 Katelyn Ebersold (SO) Fenwick High School 24:35

Place Points Name School Time
24 24 Jocelyn Simpson (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:38
32 32 Casey Dollinger (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 22:31
36 36 Allison Lennon (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:15
39 39 Lindsay Zonck (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:29
42 42 Austen Kinsella (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:05

Total 173
43 Kelsey DiPietro (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:18
51 Saunna Duffy (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:20

Place Points Name School Time
38 38 Madeline Tolish (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:28
44 44 Stephanie Furlan (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:25
47 47 Kristina Brost (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:49
48 48 Brianna Fuhrmann (FR) Marian Catholic High School 24:52
62 62 Sarah Smith (SO) Marian Catholic High School 27:44

Total 239



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Clare Dignan (SO) Marist High School 18:55
3 3 Rebecca Mallon (SO) Marist High School 19:00
4 4 Ashley Sellers (SO) Marist High School 19:09
8 8 Jenny Caddick (SO) Marist High School 19:32
10 10 Amanda Zubricki (SO) Marist High School 19:49

Total 27
13 Dana Martin (FR) Marist High School 20:23
15 Meghan Cody (SO) Marist High School 20:42

Place Points Name School Time
28 28 Anne Marie DeMatteo (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:17
50 50 Mary Beth Zenakis (FR) Nazareth Academy 25:15
57 57 Mary Lewis (SO) Nazareth Academy 26:10
58 58 Heidi Binder (FR) Nazareth Academy 26:29
59 59 DiVina Gurrola (SO) Nazareth Academy 26:34

Total 252
60 Krizia Vance (SO) Nazareth Academy 26:47
63 Julia DeStefani (FR) Nazareth Academy 28:37

Place Points Name School Time
17 17 Kelli Wasik St Viator High School 20:59
20 20 Bridget Urbanus St Viator High School 21:17
21 21 Sarah Levinson St Viator High School 21:19
23 23 Cathryn Ridgge St Viator High School 21:37
26 26 Martha Rizner St Viator High School 22:05

Total 107
41 Maggie Brennan St Viator High School 23:49
46 Liz Fitzgerald St Viator High School 24:41


